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LEARNING AND USING SELF-ADVOCACY SKILL BENEFITS EVERYONE    
The Advocacy Specialists are responsible for providing leadership, coordination, role modeling and mentoring of self-

advocacy to individuals in their assigned geographic area.  

 

Albany Satellite Central Missouri Region 

Vacant 

 

 Jeff Johnson 

 

Tel: 573-882-9835 

 

Jeff.johnson@dmh.mo.gov 

 
Hannibal Satellite Joplin Satellite 

Vacant 

 

 Scott Hettinger 

 

Tel: 417-629-3266 

 

Scott.hettinger@dmh.mo.gov 

 
Kansas City Region Kirksville Satellite 

Lorie Perdieu 

 

Tel: 816-889-6272 

 

Lorie.perdieu@dmh.mo.gov 

  

Chuck Comstock 

 

Tel: 660-785-2328 

 

Charles.comstock@dmh.mo.gov 

 
Poplar Bluff Satellite Rolla Satellite 

Steven Brasser 

 

Tel: 573-840-9176 

 

Steven.brasser@dmh.mo.gov 

  

Michaila Combs 

 

Tel: 573-368-2577 

 

Michaila.combs@dmh.mo.gov 

 
Sikeston Region Springfield Region 

Amanda Zimmerman 

 

Tel: 573-472-6571 

 

Amanda.zimmerman@dmh.mo.gov 

 

 

David Forbes 

 

Tel: 417-895-7504 

 

david.forbes@dmh.mo.gov 

 

 
St. Louis County Region St. Louis Tri-County Region 

Tiara Mason 

 

Tel: 314-400-2345 

 

Tiara.Mason@dmh.mo.gov 

  

 Daniel Mellenthin 

 

Tel: 314-340-3460 

 

Daniel.Mellenthin@dmh.mo.gov  
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